ACT 81

An Act Amending Chapter 93, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, Relating to Employment Security.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Subsection (b) of Section 93-7, Revised Laws of Hawaii

1955, is hereby amended to read:

"(b) Domestic service in a private home, local college club or local chapter of a college fraternity or sorority performed in any calendar quarter by an individual if the cash remuneration paid by an employing unit for such service is less than \$225.00."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 22, 1961.) S.B. 122.